	The New York City Council				City Hall New York, NY 10007
Legislation Details					
File #:	Res 1546- 2000	- Version: *	Name:	City Planning Commissior	n, Alexander D. Garvin
Туре:	Resolutior	ı	Status:	Adopted	
			In control:	Committee on Rules, Priv	ileges and Elections
On agenda:	9/13/2000	1			
Enactment date:	Enactment #:				
Title:	Report of the Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections approving the reappointment by the Mayor of ALEXANDER GARVIN as a member of the City Planning Commission.				
	The Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections which referred to on August 23, 2000, respectfully,				
	REPORTS				
	Pursuant to Section 31 and Section 192(a) of the New York City Charter, the Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections, hereby approves the reappointment by the Mayor of ALEXANDER GARVIN as a member of the City Planning Commission, for the remainder of a term which will expire on June 30, 2004.				
	Res. No. 1546				
	RESOLUTION APPROVING THE REAPPOINTMENT BY THE MAYOR OF ALEXANDER GARVIN AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION				
	By Council Member Povman				
	RESOLVED, that purusnat to Section 31 and Section 192(a) of the New York City Charter, the Council does hereby approve the reappointment by the Mayor of ALEXANDER GARVIN, as a member of the City Planning Commission for the remainder of a term which will expire on June 30, 2004.				
Sponsors:	Morton Povman				
Indexes:					
Attachments:	1. Council Member Memo, 2. Committee Memo				
Date	Ver. Actio	on By	A	ction	Result
9/13/2000	* City	Council	Ir	ntroduced by Council	

9/13/2000

*

City Council

Approved, by Council

Pass